

Christian County Water District
Phase IX System Upgrade Project
TABULATION OF BIDS: Contract No. 1 - Water Line Upgrades
Contract No. 1 - Bids Received: November 25, 2025 @ 3:00 p.m.

Contract No. 1		Abbico Contracting LLC Harned, KY				Mofield Brothers Construction Carthage, TN				Milam's Construction LLC Tompkinsville, KY				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY			
No.	Section A: Dawson Springs Road	QUANTITY	UNIT \$		TOTAL	UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		UNIT \$	
01	8-inch Class 200 PVC water line	780 LF	\$	30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$	38.00	\$ 29,640.00		\$	114.75	\$ 89,505.00		\$	83.00	\$ 64,740.00	
02	Final Cleanup	698 LF	\$	5.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$	5.00	\$ 3,490.00		\$	5.00	\$ 3,490.00		\$	10.00	\$ 6,980.00	
03	Uncased driveway bore	82 LF	\$	100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$	50.00	\$ 4,100.00		\$	150.00	\$ 12,300.00		\$	80.50	\$ 6,601.00	
04	Large Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	9,175.00	\$ 9,175.00	
05	8" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	
06	8" Gate Valve Addition via 'cut-in' method	1 EA	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	
07	6" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$	2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	
08	6" Gate Valve Addition via 'cut-in' method	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$	5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	
09	2" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	
10	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
11	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	
12	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	2 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	
13	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$	1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	
14	Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	4 EA	\$	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	2,540.00	\$ 10,160.00	
15	Remove Abandoned Features (ex. Hyds)	1 LS	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
Subtotal					\$ 101,090.00			\$ 91,230.00				\$ 159,295.00				\$ 142,016.00	
No.	Section B: US Highway 41 North	QUANTITY	UNIT \$		TOTAL	UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		UNIT \$	
01	8-inch Class 200 PVC water line	2,120 LF	\$	30.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$	38.00	\$ 80,560.00		\$	84.50	\$ 179,140.00		\$	83.00	\$ 175,960.00	
02	8-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	100 LF	\$	60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	100.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	350.00	\$ 35,000.00	
03	Pavement Repair & Replacement	160 LF	\$	100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$	150.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$	225.00	\$ 36,000.00	
04	Steel, cased road bore; 16"cs/8"cr	80 LF	\$	325.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$	400.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$	812.50	\$ 65,000.00		\$	621.00	\$ 49,680.00	
05	Final Cleanup	1,980 LF	\$	5.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$	5.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$	5.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$	10.00	\$ 19,800.00	
06	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	15 LF	\$	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 750.00		\$	518.50	\$ 7,777.50		\$	125.00	\$ 1,875.00	
07	8" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	
08	6" Gate Valve and box	1 EA	\$	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$	2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	
09	6" Gate Valve Addition via 'cut-in' method	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$	5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	
10	2" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$	1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	
11	Large Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$	9,175.00	\$ 9,175.00	
12	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
13	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	
14	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
15	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$	1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	
16	Reconnect 2" Service; near side	1 EA	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	
17	Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	1 EA	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$	1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	
18	Relocate & Reconnect 3/4 Service; Near Side	1 EA	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$	2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	
19	Reconnect 3/4" Service; far side	5 EA	\$	6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$	8,820.00	\$ 44,100.00		\$	4,075.00	\$ 20,375.00	
20	3/4" HDPE Water Service Tubing >Lengths specified	500 EA	\$	8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	35.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$	13.00	\$ 6,500.00	
21	Remove Abandoned Features (ex. Hyds)	1 LS	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
Subtotal					\$ 213,000.00			\$ 199,710.00 *				\$ 412,567.50				\$ 399,835.00	
No.	Section C: Antioch Church Road	QUANTITY	UNIT \$		TOTAL	UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		TOTAL		UNIT \$		UNIT \$	
01	8-inch Class 200 PVC water line	5,800 LF	\$	39.00	\$ 226,200.00	\$	38.00	\$ 220,400.00		\$	46.50	\$ 269,700.00		\$	83.00	\$ 481,400.00	
02	8-inch Class 250 PVC water line	14,200 LF	\$	34.00	\$ 482,800.00	\$	41.00	\$ 582,200.00		\$	46.50	\$ 660,300.00		\$	83.00	\$ 1,178,600.00	
03	8-inch Class 250 PVC Yelomine-CL	160 LF	\$	80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$	50.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$	62.50	\$ 10,000.00		\$	350.00	\$ 56,000.00	
04	Steel, cased road bore; 16"cs/8"cr	205 LF	\$	375.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$	200.00	\$ 41,000.00		\$	730.00	\$ 149,650.00		\$	621.00	\$ 127,305.00	
05	Uncased driveway bore	270 LF	\$	100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$	150.00	\$ 40,500.00		\$	80.50	\$ 21,735.00	
06	HDPE Directional Bore; 14" HDPE Casing, 10" HDPE Carrier	200 LF	\$	200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$	300.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$	500.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$	750.00	\$ 150,000.00	
07	Final Cleanup	19,685 LF	\$	4.00	\$ 78,740.00	\$	4.00	\$ 78,740.00		\$	4.00	\$ 78,740.00		\$	8.00	\$ 157,480.00	
08	Wide Stream Crossing: 16" casing	90 LF	\$	300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$	400.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$	275.00	\$ 24,750.00		\$	381.25	\$ 34,312.50 *	
09	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	15 LF	\$	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	50.00	\$ 750.00		\$	518.00	\$ 7,770.00		\$	125.00	\$ 1,875.00	
10	8"x8" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$	6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	
11	8" Gate Valve & Box	19 EA	\$	3,600.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00		\$	3,650.00	\$ 69,350.00	
12	6" Gate Valve and box	2 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$	2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	
13	4" Gate Valve and box	2 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	
14	3" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	
15	2" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	
16	Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	7 EA	\$	7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$	11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00		\$	9,175.00	\$ 64,225.00	
17	Intermediate Air Release Valve (1")	4 EA	\$	4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$	6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	
18	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
19	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	
20	Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	2 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	
21	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	2 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	
22	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$	2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	
23	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$	1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	
24	Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	28 EA	\$	1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$	1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$	1,700.00	\$ 47,600.00	
25	Relocate & Reconnect 3/4 Service; Near Side	4 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$	1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$	2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	
26	Reconnect 3/4" Service; far side	5 EA	\$	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$	5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		\$	4,075.00	\$ 20,375.00	
27	3/4" HDPE Water Service Tubing >Lengths specified	400 LF	\$	8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	10.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$	35.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$	13.00	\$ 5,200.00	
28	Remove Abandoned Features (ex. Hyds)	1 LS	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
Subtotal					\$ 1,268,015.00			\$ 1,332,590.00				\$ 1,657,410.00				\$ 2,524,292.50	
Total Amount of Base Bid					\$ 1,582,105.00			\$ 1,623,530.00 *				\$ 2,22					